

SIDCL/Sect/2021-22/109

March 25, 2022

BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 BSE Scrip Code: 511411/955319 The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata - 700001 CSE Scrip Code: 026027

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Change of name of our Registrar & Transfer Agent (RTA) from KFin Technologies Private Limited to KFin Technologies Limited.

We have been informed by the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company that pursuant to conversion of its status from private limited company to public limited company, its name has changed from "KFin Technologies Private Limited" to "KFin Technologies Limited".

The address and other contact details of the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent remain unchanged. The contact details of KFin Technologies Limited are given below, for ready reference:

KFin Technologies Limited

Selenium, Tower-B, Plot No. 31 & 32, Gachibowli Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Mandal, Hyderabad - 500 032.

Tel.: 1800 309 4001

E-mail id: einward.ris@kfintech.com

Website: www.kfintech.com

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Shristi Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited

Krishna Kumar Pandey

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer